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34

Milestones

0020

0060

0030

1810

0040

1650

1651

1660

0050

1800

Design Summary

1110

1120

1130

1140

1150

1160

Mobilization

1200

1210

1170

1180

1190

Demo & Abatement

1220

1230

1240

1250

Early Sitework

1260

1270

1280

1290

Notice of Award - Anticipated

All Properties Released for Construction

Notice to Proceed

Interim Trail Secure & Open to Public (ERC Interim and
South Trail)

MDP Approved (Goal of Sound Transit and Hensel
Phelps)

Maintenance Building Dry In

LRV Storage Available for Sound Transit

Sound Transit Controlled Float

Substantial Completion and Acceptance

Project Acceptance

Concept Validation Period

MDP Design and Approval

Design Package 1 - Erosion Control, Demolition Plan,
Trails

Design Package 2 - King County Sewer Relocation

Design Package 3 - Civil/Grading/TPSS

Design Package 4 - Buildings & Systems

Secure Phase 2 Site (North)

Setup TESC at Phase 2 Site (North)

Mobilize & Secure Phase 1 Site (South)

Setup TESC at Phase 1 Site (South)

Office Trailer & Utility Setup

Abatement - Phase 1 (South)

Demo - Phase 1 (South)

Abatement - Phase 2 (North)

Demo - Phase 2 (North)

Interim Trail Construction, Surfacing & Temporary
Fencing

King County Sewer Replacement/Relocation

Site Clearing & Demo

Mass Earthwork & Preload North Storage Tracks

60d

1d

77d

286d

80d

120d

180d

220d

5d

10d

20d

15d

80d

15d

35d

20d

40d

40d

30d

20d

40d

1/15/2021 *

1/15/2021 *

5/4/2021

11/11/2021

11/17/2021

11/2/2023

4/9/2024

8/27/2024

10/25/2024

11/25/2024

1/15/2021

2/5/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

1/15/2021

1/22/2021

7/29/2021

8/26/2021

9/17/2021

9/17/2021

10/8/2021

11/30/2021

12/29/2021

9/17/2021

2/24/2022

2/24/2022

3/24/2022

1/15/2021

1/15/2021

5/4/2021

11/11/2021

11/17/2021

11/2/2023

4/9/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024 *

11/25/2024

5/3/2021

11/17/2021

8/25/2021

10/21/2021

1/19/2022

3/16/2022

1/21/2021

2/4/2021

8/25/2021

9/16/2021

1/12/2022

10/7/2021

11/29/2021

12/28/2021

2/23/2022

11/11/2021

4/6/2022

3/23/2022

5/18/2022

Notice of Award -
Anticipated

Notice of Award -
Anticipated, Concept

Validation PeriodInterim Trail Construction,
Surfacing & Temporary

Fencing
Notice to Proceed, MDP

Design and Approval

Exterior Skin - Maintenance
& Shop Bldg., Roofing -

Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

OCS/TPSS/Signalling/Lighting/Comm

Startup & Commission -
MOW Building, Startup &

Commission Building
Sound Transit Controlled

Float

Substantial Completion and
Acceptance

Notice of Award -
Anticipated

Notice of Award -
Anticipated

Notice to Proceed

Notice to Proceed

Notice to Proceed

Notice to Proceed

All Properties Released for
Construction

Secure Phase 2 Site (North)

Notice to Proceed, Design
Package 1 - Erosion Control,

Demolition Plan, Trails
Mobilize & Secure Phase 1

Site (South)

Setup TESC at Phase 1 Site
(South)

Setup TESC at Phase 1 Site
(South)

Abatement - Phase 1
(South)

Setup TESC at Phase 2 Site
(North), Demo - Phase 1

(South)
Abatement - Phase 2

(North)

Setup TESC at Phase 1 Site
(South), Design Package 1 -
Erosion Control, DemolitionDesign Package 2 - King

County Sewer Relocation,
Demo - Phase 2 (North)Demo - Phase 2 (North),
MDP Approved (Goal of

Sound Transit and HenselDesign Package 3 -
Civil/Grading/TPSS, Site

Clearing & Demo

Notice to Proceed,
Concept Validation

Period, All
Secure Phase 2

Site (North)

MDP Approved
(Goal of Sound

Transit and Hensel

Site Clearing &
Demo

Finishes - Admin
Area

Substantial
Completion and

Acceptance

Project Acceptance

Notice to Proceed

MDP Approved
(Goal of Sound

Transit and HenselInterim Trail
Construction,

Surfacing &
King County Sewer
Replacement/Relocation

Mass Earthwork &
Preload North

Storage TracksBuilding Pad
Preparation -

Maintenance &

Setup TESC at
Phase 2 Site

(North)Abatement - Phase
2 (North), Interim
Trail Construction,Setup TESC at

Phase 1 Site
(South)Office Trailer &

Utility Setup,
Abatement - Phase

Site Clearing &
Demo

Demo - Phase 1
(South)

Abatement - Phase
2 (North)

Demo - Phase 2
(North)

King County Sewer
Replacement/Relocation,
Site Clearing & Demo

Site Clearing &
Demo, Interim
Trail Secure &Building Pad
Preparation -

Maintenance &Mass Earthwork &
Preload North

Storage TracksSite Utilities - Wet,
Building Pad
Preparation -

Notice of Award - Anticipated

All Properties Released for Construction

Notice to Proceed

Interim Trail Secure & Open to Public (ERC Interim and South Trail)

MDP Approved (Goal of Sound Transit and Hensel Phelps)

Maintenance Building Dry In

LRV Storage Available for Sound Transit

Sound Transit Controlled Float

Substantial Completion and Acceptance

Project Acceptance

Concept Validation Period

MDP Design and Approval

Design Package 1 - Erosion Control, Demolition Plan, Trails

Design Package 2 - King County Sewer Relocation

Design Package 3 - Civil/Grading/TPSS

Design Package 4 - Buildings & Systems

Secure Phase 2 Site (North)

Setup TESC at Phase 2 Site (North)

Mobilize & Secure Phase 1 Site (South)

Setup TESC at Phase 1 Site (South)

Office Trailer & Utility Setup

Abatement - Phase 1 (South)

Demo - Phase 1 (South)

Abatement - Phase 2 (North)

Demo - Phase 2 (North)

Interim Trail Construction, Surfacing & Temporary Fencing

King County Sewer Replacement/Relocation

Site Clearing & Demo

Mass Earthwork & Preload North Storage Tracks

Notice of Award - Anticipated

All Properties Released for Construction

Notice to Proceed

Interim Trail Secure & Open to Public (ERC Interim and South Trail)

MDP Approved (Goal of Sound Transit and Hensel Phelps)

Maintenance Building Dry In

LRV Storage Available for Sound Transit

Sound Transit Controlled Float

Substantial Completion and Acceptance

Project Acceptance

Concept Validation Period

MDP Design and Approval

Design Package 1 - Erosion Control, Demolition Plan, Trails

Design Package 2 - King County Sewer Relocation

Design Package 3 - Civil/Grading/TPSS

Design Package 4 - Buildings & Systems

Secure Phase 2 Site (North)

Setup TESC at Phase 2 Site (North)

Mobilize & Secure Phase 1 Site (South)

Setup TESC at Phase 1 Site (South)

Office Trailer & Utility Setup

Abatement - Phase 1 (South)

Demo - Phase 1 (South)

Abatement - Phase 2 (North)

Demo - Phase 2 (North)

Interim Trail Construction, Surfacing & Temporary Fencing

King County Sewer Replacement/Relocation

Site Clearing & Demo

Mass Earthwork & Preload North Storage Tracks



Line
Activity

ID
Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

2022 2023 20242021

F A J A O D F A J A O D F A J A O D F A J A O D
35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

1300

1310

1340

Maintenance & Shop Building

Structure

1320

1330

1350

1360

1370

1380

1390

Exterior Enclosure

1400

1410

1420

Admin Area Buildout

1440

1450

1460

1470

Shop Area Buildout

1480

1490

1500

1510

Startup & Commissioning

1530

1540

MOW Building

Substructure

1670

1680

1690

1700

Site Utilities - Wet

Temp Surface Access Roads & Winter Prep 2022

Primary Duct Bank - Elect & Comm

Building Pad Preparation - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Building Pad Utilities - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Pit Construction - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Foundations - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Grade - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Steel Erection & Welding - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Metal Deck - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Skin - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Roofing - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Overhead Roughins - Admin Area

Partitions - Admin Area

Finishes - Admin Area

Elevator Construction - Admin Area

Overhead Roughins - Shop Area

Equipment & Connections - Shop Area

Partitions - Shop Area

Finishes - Shop Area

Startup & Commission Shop Equipment

Startup & Commission Building Equipment

Pad Prep - MOW Building

Pad Utilities - MOW Building

Foundations - MOW Building

Slabs - MOW Building

120d

20d

30d

10d

20d

100d

105d

85d

55d

40d

60d

100d

60d

130d

65d

95d

70d

80d

80d

60d

80d

55d

60d

10d

15d

25d

20d

5/19/2022

8/9/2022

11/8/2022

5/5/2022

5/19/2022

6/17/2022

9/6/2022

11/22/2022

2/13/2023

4/10/2023

5/15/2023

6/13/2023

7/26/2023

5/22/2023

10/19/2023

12/18/2023

1/24/2024

6/8/2023

10/2/2023

10/23/2023

1/19/2024

1/26/2024

3/12/2024

5/19/2022

6/3/2022

2/6/2023

3/13/2023

11/7/2022

9/6/2022

12/21/2022

5/18/2022

6/16/2022

11/7/2022

2/3/2023

3/24/2023

4/28/2023

6/5/2023

8/8/2023

11/1/2023

10/18/2023

11/22/2023

1/23/2024

4/30/2024

4/30/2024

9/29/2023

1/25/2024

1/18/2024

5/9/2024

4/11/2024

6/4/2024

6/2/2022

6/23/2022

3/10/2023

4/7/2023

Mass Earthwork & Preload
North Storage Tracks

Site Utilities - Wet

Site Utilities - Wet, Temp
Surface Access Roads &

Winter Prep 2022

Mass Earthwork & Preload
North Storage Tracks,

Design Package 4 -
Building Pad Preparation -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Building Pad Utilities -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Pit Construction -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Foundations - Maintenance
& Shop Bldg.

Slab on Grade -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Steel Erection & Welding -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Metal Deck -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Metal Deck -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.,
Exterior Skin - Maintenance

Slab on Metal Deck -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Overhead Roughins - Admin
Area, Roofing - Maintenance

& Shop Bldg.
Partitions - Admin Area,

Maintenance Building Dry In

Partitions - Admin Area

Overhead Roughins - Admin
Area

Overhead Roughins - Shop
Area

Equipment & Connections -
Shop Area

Partitions - Shop Area,
Exterior Skin - Maintenance

& Shop Bldg.

Equipment & Connections -
Shop Area

Finishes - Admin Area

Building Pad Preparation -
Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Pad Prep - MOW Building

Pad Utilities - MOW Building,
Foundations - Maintenance

& Shop Bldg.

Foundations - MOW Building

Primary Duct Bank
- Elect & Comm,

Temp Surface
Primary Duct Bank

- Elect & Comm

Pre-Track
Underground

Electrical

Building Pad
Utilities -

Maintenance &Pit Construction -
Maintenance &

Shop Bldg.Foundations -
Maintenance &

Shop Bldg.Slab on Grade -
Maintenance &

Shop Bldg.,Steel Erection &
Welding -

Maintenance &Slab on Metal Deck
- Maintenance &

Shop Bldg.Exterior
Masonry/CIP Base

- Maintenance &

Exterior Skin -
Maintenance &

Shop Bldg.Hardscape at
Buildings,

MaintenancePartitions - Admin
Area, Maintenance

Building Dry In,

Partitions - Admin
Area, Overhead

Roughins - ShopFinishes - Admin
Area, Elevator
Construction -Startup &

Commission
Building Equipment

Sound Transit
Controlled Float

Equipment &
Connections - Shop

AreaPartitions - Shop
Area, Startup &

Commission Shop
Finishes - Shop

Area

Sound Transit
Controlled Float

Sound Transit
Controlled Float

Sound Transit
Controlled Float

Pad Utilities - MOW
Building

Foundations -
MOW Building

Slabs - MOW
Building

Primary Structure -
MOW Building

Site Utilities - Wet

Temp Surface Access Roads & Winter Prep 2022

Primary Duct Bank - Elect & Comm

Building Pad Preparation - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Building Pad Utilities - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Pit Construction - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Foundations - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Grade - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Steel Erection & Welding - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Metal Deck - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Skin - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Roofing - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Overhead Roughins - Admin Area

Partitions - Admin Area

Finishes - Admin Area

Elevator Construction - Admin Area

Overhead Roughins - Shop Area

Equipment & Connections - Shop Area

Partitions - Shop Area

Finishes - Shop Area

Startup & Commission Shop Equipment

Startup & Commission Building Equipment

Pad Prep - MOW Building

Pad Utilities - MOW Building

Foundations - MOW Building

Slabs - MOW Building

Site Utilities - Wet

Temp Surface Access Roads & Winter Prep 2022

Primary Duct Bank - Elect & Comm

Building Pad Preparation - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Building Pad Utilities - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Pit Construction - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Foundations - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Grade - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Steel Erection & Welding - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Slab on Metal Deck - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Exterior Skin - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Roofing - Maintenance & Shop Bldg.

Overhead Roughins - Admin Area

Partitions - Admin Area

Finishes - Admin Area

Elevator Construction - Admin Area

Overhead Roughins - Shop Area

Equipment & Connections - Shop Area

Partitions - Shop Area

Finishes - Shop Area

Startup & Commission Shop Equipment

Startup & Commission Building Equipment

Pad Prep - MOW Building

Pad Utilities - MOW Building

Foundations - MOW Building

Slabs - MOW Building



Line
Activity

ID
Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

2022 2023 20242021

F A J A O D F A J A O D F A J A O D F A J A O D
70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Superstructure & Exterior Enclosure

1710

1720

1730

1740

1750

Interior Construction

1760

1761

1770

1780

1790

Trackwork

1550

1560

1570

1573

1583

1576

1571

1572

1577

1580

1578

1574

1575

1590

Site Finishes

1610

1620

1611

1612

1613

1614

1640

Primary Structure - MOW Building

Secondary Structure - MOW Building

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base - MOW Building

Exterior Skin - MOW Building

Roofing - MOW Building

OH Roughins - MOW Building

Equipment & Connections - MOW Building

Partitions - MOW Building

Building Finishes - MOW Building

Startup & Commission - MOW Building

Pre-Track Underground Electrical

Fine Grading / Track Drainage / Subballast

Trackwork

TPSS Basement

Guard House Foundation

Guard House Structure

Pad Prep & Foundations - North Signal House

Pad Prep & Foundations - South Signal House

Guard House Interior Build Out

OCS/TPSS/Signalling/Lighting/Comm

Guard House MEP

Set & Fitout North & South Signal House

Set & Connect TPSS

Commission Train Systems/TPSS/Signal/Etc.

Hardscape at Buildings

Hardscape at Yard & Streetscapes

Smoker's Pavillion Structure

Bike Enclosure Structure

Smoker's Pavillion Exterior Skin

Bike Enclosure Exterior Skin

Landscaping & Irrigation

10d

15d

20d

40d

27d

35d

20d

45d

50d

40d

135d

135d

225d

45d

20d

25d

20d

20d

20d

150d

25d

10d

10d

60d

60d

60d

15d

15d

10d

15d

25d

4/10/2023

4/24/2023

5/15/2023

10/5/2023 *

10/19/2023

11/29/2023

1/19/2024

2/16/2024

4/19/2024

7/1/2024

12/8/2022

2/6/2023

4/28/2023

6/20/2023

6/20/2023

7/19/2023

8/16/2023

8/16/2023

8/23/2023

9/6/2023

9/21/2023

3/19/2024

3/19/2024

4/2/2024

12/4/2023

2/6/2024

2/28/2024

2/28/2024

3/20/2024

3/20/2024

4/24/2024

4/21/2023

5/12/2023

6/12/2023

12/1/2023

11/28/2023

1/18/2024

2/15/2024

4/18/2024

6/28/2024

8/26/2024

6/19/2023

8/15/2023

3/18/2024

8/22/2023

7/18/2023

8/22/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/20/2023

4/8/2024

10/25/2023

4/1/2024

4/1/2024

6/25/2024

2/27/2024

4/29/2024

3/19/2024

3/19/2024

4/2/2024

4/9/2024

5/29/2024

Slabs - MOW Building

Primary Structure - MOW
Building

Secondary Structure - MOW
Building

Roofing - Maintenance &
Shop Bldg.

Roofing - MOW Building

OH Roughins - MOW
Building

OH Roughins - MOW
Building, Equipment &

Connections - MOW Building

Partitions - MOW Building

Building Finishes - MOW
Building

Primary Duct Bank - Elect &
Comm

Pre-Track Underground
Electrical

Fine Grading / Track
Drainage / Subballast

Pre-Track Underground
Electrical

Pre-Track Underground
Electrical

Guard House Foundation

Fine Grading / Track
Drainage / Subballast

Fine Grading / Track
Drainage / Subballast

Guard House Structure

Trackwork

Guard House Interior Build
Out

Pad Prep & Foundations -
North Signal House, Pad

Prep & Foundations - South

TPSS Basement, Trackwork

OCS/TPSS/Signalling/Lighting/Comm,
Set & Fitout North & South Signal
House, Set & Connect TPSS

Exterior Skin - Maintenance
& Shop Bldg., Exterior Skin -

MOW Building

Trackwork

Hardscape at Buildings

Hardscape at Buildings

Smoker's Pavillion Structure

Bike Enclosure Structure

Hardscape at Yard &
Streetscapes, Hardscape at

Buildings

Secondary
Structure - MOW

BuildingExterior
Masonry/CIP Base

- MOW Building

Hardscape at
Buildings

OH Roughins -
MOW Building

Partitions - MOW
Building,

Equipment &
Partitions - MOW

Building

Building Finishes -
MOW Building

Startup &
Commission -
MOW Building
Sound Transit

Controlled Float

Fine Grading /
Track Drainage /
Subballast, TPSSTrackwork, Pad

Prep &
Foundations -OCS/TPSS/Signalling/Lighting/Comm,

Hardscape at Yard & Streetscapes,
Set & Fitout North & South Signal

Set & Connect
TPSS

Guard House
Structure

Guard House
Interior Build Out

Set & Fitout North
& South Signal

HouseSet & Fitout North
& South Signal

House

Guard House MEP

Commission Train
Systems/TPSS/Signal/Etc.,
LRV Storage Available for

Commission Train
Systems/TPSS/Signal/Etc.

Commission Train
Systems/TPSS/Signal/Etc.

Sound Transit
Controlled Float

Landscaping &
Irrigation,

Smoker's Pavillion
Landscaping &

Irrigation

Smoker's Pavillion
Exterior Skin

Bike Enclosure
Exterior Skin

Sound Transit
Controlled Float

Primary Structure - MOW Building

Secondary Structure - MOW Building

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base - MOW Building

Exterior Skin - MOW Building

Roofing - MOW Building

OH Roughins - MOW Building

Equipment & Connections - MOW Building

Partitions - MOW Building

Building Finishes - MOW Building

Startup & Commission - MOW Building

Pre-Track Underground Electrical

Fine Grading / Track Drainage / Subballast

Trackwork

TPSS Basement

Guard House Foundation

Guard House Structure

Pad Prep & Foundations - North Signal House

Pad Prep & Foundations - South Signal House

Guard House Interior Build Out

OCS/TPSS/Signalling/Lighting/Comm

Guard House MEP

Set & Fitout North & South Signal House

Set & Connect TPSS

Commission Train Systems/TPSS/Signal/Etc.

Hardscape at Buildings

Hardscape at Yard & Streetscapes

Smoker's Pavillion Structure

Bike Enclosure Structure

Smoker's Pavillion Exterior Skin

Bike Enclosure Exterior Skin

Landscaping & Irrigation

Primary Structure - MOW Building

Secondary Structure - MOW Building

Exterior Masonry/CIP Base - MOW Building

Exterior Skin - MOW Building

Roofing - MOW Building

OH Roughins - MOW Building

Equipment & Connections - MOW Building

Partitions - MOW Building

Building Finishes - MOW Building

Startup & Commission - MOW Building

Pre-Track Underground Electrical

Fine Grading / Track Drainage / Subballast

Trackwork

TPSS Basement

Guard House Foundation

Guard House Structure

Pad Prep & Foundations - North Signal House

Pad Prep & Foundations - South Signal House

Guard House Interior Build Out

OCS/TPSS/Signalling/Lighting/Comm

Guard House MEP

Set & Fitout North & South Signal House

Set & Connect TPSS

Commission Train Systems/TPSS/Signal/Etc.

Hardscape at Buildings

Hardscape at Yard & Streetscapes

Smoker's Pavillion Structure

Bike Enclosure Structure

Smoker's Pavillion Exterior Skin

Bike Enclosure Exterior Skin

Landscaping & Irrigation


